

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.07.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>PKC,J</u> It was pointed out by Sri Keerthi Teja Kondaveeti, learned Government Pleader attached to the office of learned Additional Advocate General for the respondents that the proper party who has passed the order of detention has not been impleaded instead of Collector has made a party. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment to enable to file appropriate application. 3. Post on 27.07.2026. _____ RNT,J _____ PKC,J AG	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>